

May 12, 2022

BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor New Trading Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code – 530517	Scrip Code – RELAXO

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed newspaper advertisement for Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022 published in Economics Times (Mumbai and Delhi – English Edition) and Navbharat Times (Delhi – Hindi Edition) on May 12, 2022.

The same is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Relaxo Footwears Limited,


Vikas Kumar Tak

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: FCS 6618

Encl. as above

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Registered Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place,
District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Phones: 46800 600, 46800 700
Fax: 46800 692 E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com
CIN L74899DL1984PLC019097



RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector - 3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India), Phones: 91-11-46800600, 46800700, Fax No.: 91-11-46800692
E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC019097

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	Audited			
1. Total Income	704.10	754.57	2676.99	2381.92
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	84.44	137.61	310.60	391.16
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	84.44	137.61	310.60	391.16
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	62.93	102.17	232.68	291.56
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	63.52	102.61	232.99	293.01
6. Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.84	24.89	24.84
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	1735.23	1547.57
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)				
Basic	2.53	4.11	9.36	11.74
Diluted	2.53	4.10	9.35	11.72

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Dua
Managing Director
DIN: 00157872

Delhi, May 11, 2022



NORTHERN ARC CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: U65910TN1989PLC017021
Regd. Office: IITM Research Park, Phase I, 10th Floor, Kanagam Village, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113
(INR in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2021
		Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	90,953.94	68,116.90
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	24,838.89	9,999.34
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	24,838.89	9,999.34
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	18,193.77	7,659.24
	Profit for the period attributable to Owners of the Company	17,249.97	6,751.44
	Non-controlling Interest	943.80	907.80
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	14,846.79	7,979.39
	Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax Owners of the Company	14,169.99	7,211.70
	Non-controlling Interest	676.79	767.69
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	8,890.75	8,792.15
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	165,016.98	149,439.36
8	Net worth (Equity and preference share capital + Reserve and surplus+ Non-controlling interest excluding revaluation reserve)	183,211.13	167,291.72
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding debt	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note b)	3.27	2.33
12	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each)		
	Basic	19.52	7.71
	Diluted	13.09	5.35
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	3,467.00	3,467.00
14	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note c)	NA	NA

Notes

- The Sl. No. 1 to 8 and 12 are extracts from the detailed format of Consolidated audited financial results for the year ended 31 March 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated audited financial results for the year ended 31 March 2022 are available on the websites of the stock exchange and the Company.
- Debt equity ratio is calculated as (Debt Securities+Borrowings (Other than debt securities))/Net worth
- As per Rule 18(7)(b)(i) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014 read with the Companies Act 2013, Debenture Redemption Reserve is not required to be created for issue of privately placed debentures by Non-Banking Finance Companies registered with Reserve Bank.
- The consolidated audited financial results for the year ended 31 March, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9 May 2022 and 10 May 2022. The auditors have issued an unmodified opinion on the financial results.
- The above financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.
- The COVID-19 pandemic resulted in significant volatility in financial markets and a decrease in global and India's economic activities in FY 2021 and early FY 2022. Consequent lockdowns and varying restrictions imposed by the central and various state governments had led to disruptions and dislocations of individuals and businesses. However, with the gradual lifting of the lockdown restrictions during the year, the operations of the Group have returned to normal levels of activity. The Group has been financing actively to its customers and has also implemented its restructuring package based on the Reserve Bank of India's restructuring package announced in this regard. The overall financial metrics of the Group have improved from the prior year and the Group has made adequate expected credit loss provisions on its loan in accordance with accounting principles in India and accordingly in the opinion of the Group's management the impact of COVID 19 on its financial metrics are no longer significantly uncertain. The Group has evaluated the impact of COVID-19 on the business and operations of the Group as at March 31, 2022 and is of the view that it does not have any material impact on the financial results of the Group on the basis of the facts and events upto the date of approval of these financial statements/results.
However, in view of the dynamic nature of the pandemic, the Group will continue to monitor future events / developments that may result in an adverse effect on the business and operations of the Group.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL <https://www.northernarc.com/investor>

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10 May 2022

Ashish Mehrotra
Managing Director & CEO

Towards a low carbon world

We have set a goal to achieve net zero greenhouse gas emissions across all our production facilities by 2030.

Did you know that our Bangalore facility sources 90% of its electricity from solar energy, resulting in a reduction of CO2 emissions of 13605 tonnes? This is equivalent to planting more than 500,000 new full-grown trees.



DECARBONIZING
IN PROGRESS



Read more at skf.com/decarbonizing

SKF India Limited

CIN : L29130MH1961PLC011980
Regd. Office : Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India.
Tel. No. : 91-20 66112500 | E-mail : investors@skf.com | Website : www.skf.com/in

FY-21-22: Quarter - January to March 2022 and Full Year - April 2021 to March 2022

Revenue 7.4% QoQ	Revenue 22.6% YoY	PBT 18.1% QoQ	PBT 5.0% YoY
------------------------	-------------------------	---------------------	--------------------

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND ANNUAL AUDITED RESULT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Rs in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	10,390.1	9,669.8	8,475.3	36,658.9	26,707.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,456.7	1,233.5	1,387.0	5,309.6	3,962.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,456.7	1,233.5	1,387.0	5,309.6	3,962.9
Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate	0.1	(1.0)	(0.4)	(1.7)	(0.4)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,094.8	887.9	1,048.3	3,949.6	2,976.9
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,116.5	852.7	1,073.3	3,936.1	3,012.1
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)				18,362.5	15,143.3
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) -					
1. Basic: (Not to be Annualised)	22.1	17.9	21.2	79.9	60.2
2. Diluted: (Not to be Annualised)	22.1	17.9	21.2	79.9	60.2

No exceptional and/or extra ordinary items in the above results

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND ANNUAL AUDITED RESULT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Rs in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	10,390.1	9,669.8	8,475.3	36,658.9	26,707.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before tax	1,456.7	1,233.5	1,387.0	5,309.6	3,962.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	1,094.7	888.9	1,048.7	3,951.3	2,977.3
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,116.4	853.7	1,073.7	3,937.8	3,012.5

- The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 11, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skf.com/in
- The Board recommended a dividend of Rs. 14.50 per share on Equity Share of Rs. 10 each.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full year ended March 31 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31 of the relevant financial year.

SKF India Limited

Date : May 11, 2022
Place : Pune

Manish Bhatnagar
Managing Director

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED
RELAXO
 Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector -3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India), Phones: 91-11-46800600, 46800700, Fax No.: 91-11-46800692
 E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
 CIN: L74899DL1984PLC019097

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
Audited				
1. Total Income	704.10	754.57	2676.99	2381.92
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	84.44	137.61	310.60	391.16
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	84.44	137.61	310.60	391.16
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	62.93	102.17	232.68	291.56
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	63.52	102.61	232.99	293.01
6. Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.84	24.89	24.84
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	1735.23	1547.57
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)				
Basic	2.53	4.11	9.36	11.74
Diluted	2.53	4.10	9.35	11.72

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Dua
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00157872

Delhi, May 11, 2022



SARTHAK METALS LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number : L51102CT1995PLC009772
 Registered Office : B.B.C Colony, G. E. Road, Khursipar, Bhilai - 490011, Chhatisgarh, India
 Website : www.sarthakmetals.com E-mail: cs@sarthakmetals.com



Sarthak Metals Limited Growth in last Twelve Months 2022*

SALES Growth 106.35%	EBITDA Growth 158.31%	PAT Growth 247.56%	EPS Growth 246.54%	RETURN ON EQUITY 35.26%
--------------------------------	---------------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	-----------------------------------

*Number are calculated for 12 months 2022 vs 12 months 2021

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		3 Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	14,724.87	6,420.31	45,729.80	22,171.22
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,072.39	409.62	3,318.05	1,078.23
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,072.39	409.62	3,584.66	1,078.23
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	808.02	293.94	2,748.11	799.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	795.42	278.67	2,742.04	790.69
6	Equity Share Capital	1,368.98	1,368.98	1,368.98	1,368.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	6,424.71	3,941.31	6,424.71	3,941.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	5.81	2.04	20.03	5.78
	2. Diluted:	5.81	2.04	20.03	5.78

- Note:**
- The above results for the quarter and Twelve months ended March 31, 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 11, 2022.
 - The financial results of the Company have been audited by the Statutory Auditors and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
 - The aforesaid Audited Financial Results will be uploaded on the company's website www.sarthakmetals.com and will be available on the website of BSE & NSE for the benefit of shareholders and investors.
 - The Company has Rs. 42.01 Lac unrealised gains on foreign currency transactions as on 31st March 2022.
 - No Segment Reporting has been done because since 1st April 21, SML has no separate reportable segment divisions. The separate reportable segment has been sold in the last financial year. The Revenue of such reportable segments is reflecting in the Total sales of the company for the comparable periods. No separate classification for the same is deemed necessary as per IND AS 108, since SML does not own such reportable segment division during the current period for which the result is being reported.
 - During the Quarter ended 31st March 2022, NIL Investor complaints were received and attended.
 - The Board of Directors declared and paid an interim dividend of Re. 01 per equity share of Face Value of Rs. 10 each in its Board Meeting dated 03rd January, 2022 for Financial Year 2021-22.
 - The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 11, 2022 proposed a Final Dividend of Re. 01 per Equity share of Face Value of Rs. 10 each for FY 2021-22. This Final dividend is subject to the approval of the Members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting which will be held on or before September 30, 2022.

By order of the Board
 For, Sarthak Metals Limited
 Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Bansal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01661844

Place : Bhilai, Chhatisgarh
 Date : 11th May, 2022

Towards a low carbon world
 We have set a goal to achieve net zero greenhouse gas emissions across all our production facilities by 2030.

Did you know that our Bangalore facility sources 90% of its electricity from solar energy, resulting in a reduction of CO2 emissions of 13605 tonnes? This is equivalent to planting more than 500,000 new full-grown trees.

DECARBONIZING IN PROGRESS

Read more at skf.com/decarbonizing

SKF India Limited

CIN : L29130MH1961PLC011980
 Regd. Office : Chinchwad, Pune 411033 Maharashtra, India.
 Tel. No. : 91-20 66112500 | E-mail : investors@skf.com | Website : www.skf.com/in

FY-21-22: Quarter - January to March 2022 and Full Year - April 2021 to March 2022

Revenue 7.4% QoQ	Revenue 22.6% YoY	PBT 18.1% QoQ	PBT 5.0% YoY
------------------------	-------------------------	---------------------	--------------------

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND ANNUAL AUDITED RESULT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Rs in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	10,390.1	9,669.8	8,475.3	36,658.9	26,707.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,456.7	1,233.5	1,387.0	5,309.6	3,962.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,456.7	1,233.5	1,387.0	5,309.6	3,962.9
Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate	0.1	(1.0)	(0.4)	(1.7)	(0.4)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1,094.8	887.9	1,048.3	3,949.6	2,976.9
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,116.5	852.7	1,073.3	3,936.1	3,012.1
Equity Share Capital	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4	494.4
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)				18,362.5	15,143.3
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) -					
1. Basic: (Not to be Annualised)	22.1	17.9	21.2	79.9	60.2
2. Diluted: (Not to be Annualised)	22.1	17.9	21.2	79.9	60.2

No exceptional and/or extra ordinary items in the above results

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND ANNUAL AUDITED RESULT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Rs in Millions

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	10,390.1	9,669.8	8,475.3	36,658.9	26,707.3
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before tax	1,456.7	1,233.5	1,387.0	5,309.6	3,962.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax	1,094.7	888.9	1,048.7	3,951.3	2,977.3
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	1,116.4	853.7	1,073.7	3,937.8	3,012.5

- The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 11, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skf.com/in
- The Board recommended a dividend of Rs. 14.50 per share on Equity Share of Rs. 10 each.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full year ended March 31 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31 of the relevant financial year.

SKF India Limited
 Manish Bhatnagar
 Managing Director

Date : May 11, 2022
 Place : Pune

नजफगढ़ में रोज नहीं होगी सप्लाई, अभी कम है जल बोर्ड के पास पानी

■ विशेष संवाददाता, नजफगढ़

इस समय राजधानी में पानी की ऐसी किल्लत चल रही है कि दिल्ली जल बोर्ड ने नजफगढ़ को रोज पानी देने से मना कर दिया है। बोर्ड का कहना है कि जब पानी पर्याप्त मात्रा में उपलब्ध होना तो रोज पानी की सप्लाई शुरू कर दी जाएगी।



■ कई इलाकों में हफ्ते में तीन दिन पानी की सप्लाई की जा रही है

दरअसल, एनबीटी सुरक्षा कवच के सदस्य और नजफगढ़ विकास विभाग के अधिकारी दिल्ली के अत्याव देव से उन्हें लिखित में जवाब दिया गया है।

दियाऊ कलां यूजीआर से इस समय 102 कॉलोनियों और गांव में पानी की सप्लाई हो रही है। गोपाल नगर बी ब्लॉक में दियाऊ कलां यूजीआर का कमांड एरिया है। जल बोर्ड ने बताया कि इस समय हालात यह

दियाऊ कलां: ग्राम सभा की जमीन पर लोगों के लिए सुविधाओं की उठी मांग

■ एनबीटी न्यूज, दियाऊ कलां

नजफगढ़ के दियाऊ कलां गांव को शहरीकृत घोषित हुए कई साल हो गए हैं। लेकिन, अभी तक लोगों को जरूरी सुविधाएं तक नहीं मिली हैं। लोगों की मांग है कि ग्रामीण इलाकों के विकास के लिए

साफ कहा गया है कि डीडीए की तरफ से कोई नया प्रोजेक्ट लाया जाए। तो सबसे पहले गांव में रहने वाले लोगों या आरडब्ल्यूए को अवगत करवाया जाए। सेंटर फॉर यूथ कल्चर लॉ एंड एनवायरनमेंट (साइकल) फाउंडेशन के अध्यक्ष पारस त्यागी का कहना है, 'डीडीए ने दिल्ली के 95 गांव को शहरीकृत घोषित कर 5400 एकड़ ग्राम सभा की जमीन का कब्जा ले लिया है। लेकिन, जमीनों को इस्तेमाल में लाने के लिए कोई नीति नहीं बनाई गई है। दियाऊ गांव में 76 एकड़ से ज्यादा ग्राम सभा की जमीन है। इसका इस्तेमाल कानूनी रूप से गांव में सुविधा देने के लिए किया जाना चाहिए।

नए प्रोजेक्ट की जानकारी पहले गांव के लोगों और RWA को मिले। आरडब्ल्यूए के अध्यक्ष शिव कुमार शौकीन का कहना है कि ग्राम सभा की जो जमीन डीडीए के अंतर्गत आ गई है, उसका इस्तेमाल पार्किंग, पार्क, डिस्पेंसरी, लाइब्रेरी सुविधाएं देने के लिए किया जाए। लोग चाहते हैं कि डीडीए की तरफ से गांव के विकास के लिए एक नीति बनाई जाए। साथ ही कच्ची कॉलोनियां या अवैध कब्जा भी ना बढ़े। इस सम्बंध में पश्चिमी दिल्ली के संसद प्रवेश वर्मा को पत्र भी लिखा है। जिसमें

द्वारका की समस्याओं को लेकर अब एलजी से मदद की अपील

■ विस, द्वारका: इलाके की कई समस्याओं को लेकर द्वारका के लोगों ने अब उपराज्यपाल का दरवाजा खटखटाया है।

AGRI BUSINESS SHOW
KISAN X BIZ
11-12 Oct Mumbai
LET'S TALK BUSINESS

हम एतद्वारा आम जनता को सावधान करते हैं कि, इंडियाबुल्स एसेट रिकंस्ट्रक्शन कंपनी लिमिटेड (इंडियाबुल्स) द्वारा 2022 के मूल आवेदन संख्या 248 को सुपरटेक ग्रुप कंपनियों के खिलाफ रु. 1019.78/- करोड़ के दावे के लिए दायर किया गया है। यह भी ध्यान दिया जा सकता है कि, दि. 29.04.2022 के आदेश द्वारा विद्वान ऋण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण दिल्ली- II (डीआरटी) ने सुपरटेक ग्रुप ऑफ कम्पनीज को इंडियाबुल्स के पास गिरवी रखी किसी भी संपत्ति से निपटने से रोक दिया है। आज की तारीख में, सुपरटेक ग्रुप ऑफ कम्पनीज ने निम्न लिखित संपत्तियों को इंडियाबुल्स के पास गिरवी/बंधक रखा है:-

सुपरटेक ग्रुप की संपत्तियों के साथ लेन देन करने के संबंध में चेतावनी नोटिस सार्वजनिक सूचना

(डीआरटी, दिल्ली द्वारा सुपरटेक ग्रुप कंपनियों के खिलाफ यथास्थिति बनाए रखने और सुपरटेक ग्रुप कंपनियों और राम किशोर अरोड़ा, संगीता अरोड़ा और मोहित अरोड़ा के खिलाफ संपत्तियों का खुलासा करने का निर्देश)

हम एतद्वारा आम जनता को सावधान करते हैं कि, इंडियाबुल्स एसेट रिकंस्ट्रक्शन कंपनी लिमिटेड (इंडियाबुल्स) द्वारा 2022 के मूल आवेदन संख्या 248 को सुपरटेक ग्रुप कंपनियों के खिलाफ रु. 1019.78/- करोड़ के दावे के लिए दायर किया गया है। यह भी ध्यान दिया जा सकता है कि, दि. 29.04.2022 के आदेश द्वारा विद्वान ऋण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण दिल्ली- II (डीआरटी) ने सुपरटेक ग्रुप ऑफ कम्पनीज को इंडियाबुल्स के पास गिरवी रखी किसी भी संपत्ति से निपटने से रोक दिया है। आज की तारीख में, सुपरटेक ग्रुप ऑफ कम्पनीज ने निम्न लिखित संपत्तियों को इंडियाबुल्स के पास गिरवी/बंधक रखा है:-

- 1 परियोजना "एस्ट्रालिस" (सुपरनोवा), सेक्टर 94, नोएडा में, 1239 इकाइयां (704393 वर्ग फीट)
- 2 परियोजना "एमराल्ड कोर्ट" सेक्टर 93-A, नोएडा में, 54 इकाइयां (136195 वर्ग फीट)
- 3 4.85 एकड़, परियोजना "अज्ञालिया", गाँव बादशाहपुर, गुरुग्राम
- 4 10 एकड़, परियोजना "अरविले" सेक्टर 79, गुरुग्राम
- 5 29.3 एकड़, परियोजना "आद्री" गाँव नौरंगपुर, सेक्टर 78-79, गुरुग्राम.
- 6 12.12 एकड़, परियोजना "बसेरा", सेक्टर 79, गुरुग्राम
- 7 परियोजना "सुपरटेक सीज़र", सेक्टर ऑम्निकॉर्न 1, ग्रेटर नोएडा में 74 इकाइयां (100210 वर्ग फीट)

इसी आदेश से डीआरटी ने मेसर्स सुपरटेक रियल्टर्स प्रा.लि., श्री राम किशोर अरोड़ा, एएसपी सरीन रियल्टी प्रा.लि., जैस्मीन मेगास्ट्रक्चर प्रा.लि., श्री मोहित अरोड़ा, श्रीमती संगीता अरोड़ा, डीएससी एस्टेट डेवलपर्स प्रा.लि. और रिच-हाइटल रियल्टी प्रा.लि. को अपनी चल/अचल संपत्तियों और प्राप्ति की सूची का खुलासा करने का निर्देश दिया है। इसलिए आम जनता को सलाह दी जाती है कि वे उपर्युक्त भारग्रस्त संपत्तियों के साथ व्यवहार न करें। इन संपत्तियों के साथ भविष्य में सौदा करने वाली या सौदा करने का प्रस्ताव करने वाली कोई भी संस्था डीआरटी के आदेश का उल्लंघन करेगी और अपनी लागत और जोखिम पर काम करेगी।

आम जनता को भी आगाह किया जाता है कि, इंडियाबुल्स ने सुपरटेक ग्रुप की अन्य संस्थाओं के खिलाफ अन्य सरफेसी कार्यवाही भी शुरू की है। सरफेसी अधिनियम के प्रावधानों के उल्लंघन में सुपरटेक ग्रुप के साथ कोई भी लेन देन अवैध होगा और अमान्य होगा।

सही/-
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
कृते इंडियाबुल्स एसेट रिकंस्ट्रक्शन कंपनी लिमिटेड

मोती नगर: दीवार गिरने का बढ़ा डर

■ एनबीटी न्यूज, मोती नगर

मोती नगर के ई ब्लॉक पार्क के सामने नाले की जर्जर दीवार होने की वजह से लोग काफी परेशान हैं। लोगों का कहना है कि 2 दिन पहले ई ब्लॉक की दीवार गिर चुकी है। कई गाड़ियां इसके चपेट में आ गई थीं। दीवार के कुछ हिस्सा सड़क किनारे खड़ी गाड़ियों पर गिर गया था। नाले को कवर करने के लिए दीवार बनाई गई थी, जो कि काफी साल पुरानी हो गई है। पेड़ की टहनियों तक दीवार पर आ गई है।



नाले की जर्जर दीवार का एक हिस्सा गाड़ियों पर गिर गया था

आरडब्ल्यूए के अध्यक्ष विजय पाटिय का कहना है, दीवार टूटने की वजह से 3 से 4 गाड़ियां क्षतिग्रस्त हुईं। लोग दीवार के किनारे कूड़ा डालते हैं। पेड़ों की जड़ें भी दीवार पर आ गई हैं। इससे दीवार पर भार पड़ता है। ऐसे

में दीवार गिरने की आशंका बनी रहती है। उन्होंने बताया कि बी ब्लॉक से ई ब्लॉक तक नाले को कवर किया गया था। तभी यह बाड़ड़ी बनाई गई थी। कई साल गुजर गए हैं। दीवार में दरार है और कभी भी कोई हादसा हो सकता है। इसकी मरम्मत की जानी चाहिए।

साउथ एमसीडी के पार्क का नामकरण

■ एनबीटी न्यूज, द्वारका: पालम 360 के पूर्व प्रधान

चौधरी रामकरण सोलंकी की पुण्यतिथि पर द्वारका सेक्टर 7 में 3 एकड़ के एमसीडी पार्क का उद्घाटन और नामकरण चौधरी रामकरण सोलंकी के नाम पर किया गया। इस दौरान पूर्व विधायक सत्यप्रकाश राणा ने बताया कि चौधरी रामकरण सोलंकी ने समाज के हित के लिए कई काम किए। उनके पुत्र और पालम 360 के प्रधान चौधरी सुरेंद्र सोलंकी ने बताया कि निशुल्क मेडिकल कैंप और हवन का भी आयोजन किया गया। इस दौरान साउथ एमसीडी के मेयर मुकेश सूर्यन, चौधरी नरेश,



चौधरी दया सिंह, पार्थव अमन कुमार, सतीश नंबरदार, दिलीप मान, चौधरी मंगल सिंह, चौधरी रणवीर सिंह, कुलदीप सोलंकी और विनोद सहरावत मौजूद रहे।

SHEETAL
A Timeless Bond
जल सुरक्षित तो कल सुरक्षित
डिलर / डिस्ट्रीब्यूटर बनने के लिए संपर्क करें:
Office : 72-90-92-0000, Delhi : 93122 42604, Haryana : 93101 53250
Email: info@sheetaltanks.co.in • Website: www.thesheetalgroup.com

Silk X
One of the world's smallest hearing aids
ANNUAL AMBASSADOR
PADMA BHUSHAN K. S. CHITHRA
VETERAN INDIAN PLAYBACK SINGER & GAYANTRI RESISTOR
SPECIAL OFFERS
1 मोफत श्रवणयंत्र चाचणी
2 गृहभेटी उपलब्ध* (शुल्क आकारणायोग्य रु. ५००/-)
3 4 वर्षांची वॉरंटी*
4 नो कॉस्ट ईएमआय
5 365 दिवसांचे नुकसान संरक्षण*
FREE HEARING CHECK UP 12th MAY - 23rd MAY
CALL FOR APPOINTMENT +91 92 9490 9490
Timing Mon - Sat (10 am - 7 pm) by Appointment only
60 CLINICS / 17 CITIES / 9 STATES / 325000+ EARS UNDER OUR CARE
aanvii
AANVII HEARING SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.
चंडीगढ़ | गुडगाँव | ग्रेटर कैलाश 2
लाजपत नगर 2 | नोएडा
www.aanviihearing.com

SHIRT TROUSER & JEANS SALE
up to 60% off
Formal & Party Wear
ARROW ColorPlus PARK AVENUE LOUIS PHILIPPE
• PUNCHKUAN ROAD, Garwal Bhawan, (Near Jhandewalan, Gole Chkr.)
• WAZIRPUR A-5, Near Richi Rich Banquet (Opp. Shalimar Bagh)
• JANAKPURI B-1/2, Main Najafgarh Road, Opp. Metro Pillar 543
• NOIDA, Nirula's Sec-2, Near Metro Station, Sec-15, Noida, UP
• LAJPAT NAGAR, 49, Main Ring Road, Adj. Haldi Ram, Near Moolchand Crossing

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector - 3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India), Phones: 91-11-46800600, 46800700, Fax No.: 91-11-46800692
E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC019097

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
Audited				
1. Total Income	704.10	754.57	2676.99	2381.92
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	84.44	137.61	310.60	391.16
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	84.44	137.61	310.60	391.16
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	62.93	102.17	232.68	291.56
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	63.52	102.61	232.99	293.01
6. Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.84	24.89	24.84
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	1735.23	1547.57
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)				
Basic	2.53	4.11	9.36	11.74
Diluted	2.53	4.10	9.35	11.72

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Dua
Managing Director
DIN: 00157872
Delhi, May 11, 2022

RELAXO FLITE SPARX Bahamas